GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:87
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011

CONSTRUCTION OF FLATS BY DDA
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Delhi Development Authority is considering to construct 67,000 flats for the poor;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the progress made so far in this direction?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA ROY)
(@): Yes, Madam.

(b): About 70, 160 flats in various areas such as Dwarka, Rohini, Narela, Kathputli Colony and Kalkaji Extension are in various stages
of design/ construction as per details from an Annexure. The proposal for construction of flats at Kalkaji Extension and Kathputli are for
in-situ Rehabilitation for Slum & JJ Cluster.

(c): The construction of flats using pre-fab technology has already started in Dwarka, Rohini & Narela (comprising a total of 19,632
flats). About 1220 EWS flats in Dwarka are completed and 512 EWS are in progress in Rohini. 760 LIG flats have been completed in
Dwarka. Remaining flats are in various stages of planning and tendering.
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